ST. FRANCIS PARISH SCHOOL OF RELIGION PERSONNEL

2022-2023
Pastor Rev. Theodore Kihn PO Box 216
DRE Lyndon McCracken 410 Jefferson

Kindergarten
1% Grade
2" Grade

3" Grade

At Grade

5"Grade

6" Grade

th oth - ~th

8
lOth 11th lzth
Youth Music

Substitute
Helpers

Jackie Harmon
Tammy Norris

Jamie Aday
Jade Gomez

Abby Born
Amy Hummel

Theresa Hundley

Susan Vitt
Kristy Mueller

Susan Vitt
Kristy Mueller

Matt O’Hara
Shelby Spielbusch

Suzie Diskin
Kelly Voorhies

Rodney Noe
Jimmy Voorhies

Jenni Snell

Janet Harmon
Heather Sinclair
Bridget Paisley
Melinda Ewan
Keaton McCracken

13699 Wallace
12576 Udall Rd

204-5" st
10350 Xavier Rd.

11360 Trego Rd.
24225-30" Rd

101 St. Ignatius

11535 Trego Rd
513 Carroll St.

11535 Trego Rd,
513 Carroll St,

23980-130'" Rd
412 Jefferson

414 Lincoln St
619 Washington

12815 Trego Rd.
619 Washington

19845 Udall Rd

701 Washington
2825 Yale Rd
404-2" st

1429 W 590" Ave
410 Jefferson

St

Si;

St.

SE

Sie,
St

Sty

St

Sig

St
St

SE
St

ST
Siiy

St.
St

St
St.

Paul 66771

Paul 66771

v
% e

Paul 66771
Paul 66771

Paul 66771
Paul 66771

Paul 66771

Paul 66771

Paul 66771

Paul 66771
Paul 66771

Paul 66771
Paul 66771

Paul 66771
Paul 66771

Paul 66771
Paul 66771

Paul 66771
Paul 66771

Erie, Ks 66733

Sig
Sii
Sit,

Paul 66771

Paul 66771
Paul 66771

McCune 66753

Si

Paul 66771

449-2224

316-239-9994

423-7473

778-2784

423-1855
238-1926

820-3983
820-9282

232-0768

724-3452
423-5378

724-3452
423-5378

820-3883
212-5084

449-2783
433-2916

423-7284
433-2916

238-1229

423-7448
605-4635
316-833-1722
243-4406
423-5830



ST. FRANCIS PARISH SCHOOL OF RELIGION 2022-2023 SCHEDULE

September 7 Wednesday Family Mass K-12th 7:00p.m. (ice cream in the garden)
14 No PSR for grades K-5% / 6% - 12t Chris Stefanik Rally Parsons 6:30p.m.
21 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
28 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.

October 2 Sunday Respect Life Rosary in the Garden 4:00p.m. (Junior High)

5 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
12 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
19 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
26 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
November 2 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (6" grade Confession)
9 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.  (4%"- 5% grade Confession)
16 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (3™ grade Confession)
23 PSR Break - Happy Thanksgiving!
30 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (7'-9* Confession)
December 7 PSR Family Mass 7:00-8:00p.m. Feast of the Immaculate Conception Holy Day
14 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (High School Confession)
21 & 28 PSR Break — Merry Christmas!
January 4 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
11 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
18 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
25 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
February 1 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
8 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
15 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. First Reconciliation 2" grade
22 Ash Wednesday Family Mass 7:00-8:00p.m.
March s PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (3" gr Confession)
8 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (4®"-5% gr Confession)
15 PSR Spring Break
22 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (6% gr Confession)
29 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (7" — 9t Confession)
April 5 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (High School Confession)
9 Easter Sunday
17 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
15 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
23 First Communion Sunday 10:00a.m.
26 PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (May Crowning practice )
May 3 Family Mass, May Crowning & Living Rosary 7:00p.m.

We begin with Mass on Sept. 7* at 7:00p.m. for students K-12™", On Sept. 14" grades 6t'-12"" will attend the Chris Stefanik Real
Life event in Parsons; Ks. (no PSR that night for K-5") Beginning on Sept. 21 we will be in the classrooms each week, except for
special Masses. Kindergarten - 5 grade will meet in the PSR building, 6'" - 9 in the rectory basement, 10t'-12' in the Parish Hall.
We will strive our best to provide a Safe Environment and learning opportunity of our Catholic faith for all students. “Flocknote”
will be used to send text messages to parents about cancelled classes or last minute changes. Our parish has joined the
“Formed.org” website, which provides Catholic programming about the sacraments, Saint’s stories and more. Login to
www.formed.org to sign up to register. You can begin to watch great Catholic programming!




