## ST. FRANCIS PARISH SCHOOL OF RELIGION PERSONNEL

2022-2023

Pastor	Rev. Theodore Kihn	PO Box 216	St. Paul 66771	449-2224	
DRE	Lyndon McCracken	410 Jefferson	St. Paul 66771		
			5t. raul 00//1	316-239-9994	
Kindergarten	Jackie Harmon	13699 Wallace			
	Tammy Norris	12576 Udall Rd	St. Paul 66771 St. Paul 66771	423-7473 778-2784	
1 <sup>st</sup> Grade	Jamie Aday	204-5 <sup>th</sup> St		7,02,704	
	Jade Gomez	10350 Xavier Rd.	St. Paul 66771	423-1855	
nd .		Looso Navier Na.	St. Paul 66771	238-1926	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade	Abby Born	11360 Trego Rd.	St. Paul 66771	820-3983	
	Amy Hummel	24225-30 <sup>th</sup> Rd	St. Paul 66771	820-9282	
B <sup>rd</sup> Grade					
	Theresa Hundley	101 St. Ignatius	St. Paul 66771		
th Grade		a a tri igita cius	3t. Paul 66//1	232-0768	
1 <sup>th</sup> Grade	Susan Vitt	11535 Trego Rd	St. Paul 66771	724-3452	
	Kristy Mueller	513 Carroll St.	St. Paul 66771	423-5378	
<sup>th</sup> Grade	Susan Vitt	11535 Trego Rd.	CL D 100-		
	Kristy Mueller	513 Carroll St.	St. Paul 66771 St. Paul 66771	724-3452	**** <b>**</b> *****
h Grade	B4-11 041		5t.   au   00//1	423-5378	
	Matt O'Hara Shelby Spielbusch	23980-130 <sup>th</sup> Rd	St. Paul 66771	820-3883	
	Streiph Shielpnzcu	412 Jefferson	St. Paul 66771	212-5084	
<sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup>	Suzie Diskin	414 Lincoln St	C+ D- 1 CC		
	Kelly Voorhies	619 Washington	St. Paul 66771 St. Paul 66771	449-2783	
) <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup>	D. I.		3t. 7 dul 00//1	433-2916	
7 11 12	Rodney Noe Jimmy Voorhies	12815 Trego Rd.	St. Paul 66771	423-7284	
	simility voormes	619 Washington	St. Paul 66771	433-2916	
uth Music	Jenni Snell	19845 Udall Rd	Erie, Ks 66733	238-1229	
bstitute	Janet Harmon	704 144 14		200 1223	
lpers	Heather Sinclair	701 Washington 2825 Yale Rd	St. Paul 66771	423-7448	
	Bridget Paisley	404-2 <sup>nd</sup> St.	St. Paul 66771	605-4635	
	Melinda Ewan	1429 W 590 <sup>th</sup> Ave	St. Paul 66771 McCune 66753	316-833-1722	
	Keaton McCracken	410 Jefferson	St. Paul 66771	249-4406 423-5830	

## ST. FRANCIS PARISH SCHOOL OF RELIGION 2022-2023 SCHEDULE

September	7	Wednesday Family Mass K-12th 7:00p.m. (ice cream in the garden)
	14	No PSR for grades K-5 <sup>th</sup> / 6 <sup>th</sup> - 12 <sup>th</sup> Chris Stefanik Rally Parsons 6:30p.m.
	21	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
	28	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
October	2	Sunday Respect Life Rosary in the Garden 4:00p.m. (Junior High)
	5	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
	12	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
	19	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
	26	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
November	2	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (6 <sup>th</sup> grade Confession)
	9	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (4 <sup>th</sup> - 5 <sup>th</sup> grade Confession)
	16	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (3 <sup>rd</sup> grade Confession)
	23	PSR Break - Happy Thanksgiving!
	30	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (7 <sup>th</sup> -9 <sup>th</sup> Confession)
December	7	PSR Family Mass 7:00-8:00p.m. Feast of the Immaculate Conception Holy Day
	14	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (High School Confession)
21 8	& 28	PSR Break – Merry Christmas!
January	4	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
	11	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
	18	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
	25	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
February	1	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
	8	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
	15	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. First Reconciliation 2 <sup>nd</sup> grade
	22	Ash Wednesday Family Mass 7:00-8:00p.m.
March	1	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (3 <sup>rd</sup> gr Confession)
	8	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (4 <sup>th</sup> -5 <sup>th</sup> gr Confession)
	15	PSR Spring Break
	22	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (6 <sup>th</sup> gr Confession)
	29	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (7 <sup>th</sup> – 9 <sup>th</sup> Confession)
April	5	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (High School Confession)
	9	Easter Sunday
	12	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
	19	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m.
	23	First Communion Sunday 10:00a.m.
	26	PSR Class 7:00-8:00p.m. (May Crowning practice)
May	3	Family Mass, May Crowning & Living Rosary 7:00p.m.

We begin with Mass on Sept. 7<sup>th</sup> at 7:00p.m. for students K-12<sup>th</sup>. On Sept. 14<sup>th</sup> grades 6<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup> will attend the Chris Stefanik Real Life event in Parsons, Ks. (no PSR that night for K-5<sup>th</sup>) Beginning on Sept. 21<sup>st</sup> we will be in the classrooms each week, except for special Masses. *Kindergarten - 5<sup>th</sup> grade will meet in the PSR building, 6<sup>th</sup> - 9<sup>th</sup> in the rectory basement, 10<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup> in the Parish Hall. We will strive our best to provide a Safe Environment and learning opportunity of our Catholic faith for all students. "Flocknote" will be used to send text messages to parents about cancelled classes or last minute changes. Our parish has joined the "Formed.org" website, which provides Catholic programming about the sacraments, Saint's stories and more. Log in to <a href="https://www.formed.org">www.formed.org</a> to sign up to register. You can begin to watch great Catholic programming!*